AD Series
Air-Cooled Chiller
Cooling Capacity
40 - 500 TR
(140 kW - 1786 kW)
Available Refrigerants
R134a, R513A,
R1234ze, R515B

Unloading Capacity
7
Model Nomenclature
A D 02 8 .1 B D6 .F 4 AH C A.  A 04  X A. 1 0
Chiller Type
        (Air Cooled)
 Revision
Condenser Surface
Type
Circuiting
D, S, M, P
Fans Count
Condenser Coil Type
Evaporator Tube
Length Code
Tube Count Code
Air Cooled Fan Type
Evap. Tube Code
A=Ø 3/4", B= Ø 1"
AC Unit Layout
1: Standard
Performance Option
Number of Compressors T=Flash Tank
Evaporator
Type
F: Flooded;  D: DX
P: Plate;
A:
Air
Number of
Evaporator
Passes
Nominal Cooling Capacity
in kW of Refrigeration ÷10
(031  310 kWR)
Compressor Voltage
D = 380 V 60HZ; F: 575V 60HZ
G = 46 0V 60HZ; J: 400V 60HZ
Condenser Type
F: Flooded; D: DX coil
P: Plate, A: Air-cooled
condenser coil
Compressor Type (* denotes future use)
A = TGS310, B = TTS300, D = TTS300 MT,
E = TTS350, F = TGS230, G = TGS490,
H = TTS400, J = TGS390, K = TTS700,
L = TTS500*, M = TGS520, N = TTH375,
O = TTH375 MT, P = TGH285*, Q = TGH285 MT,
S = VTT1000, U = VTT1200, V = VTG1200*,
X = VTX1600, Y = VTG1400
E=Brazed Plate
F=Free Cooling (AC only)
0 0
8
Driving lifecycle performance​